e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 3 8 5 8 6 /‘ < W 3 8 5 8 6 /‘ /home/usD1.2285/ dmtecmod

I
|
i NEQEER REV FUISRESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION TERMINAL NAME: Gok, l1pol. _
| AMP TERM PR @ H TERMINAL G 2 H CRIMP SPECS O
| S- 1385861 -2 A - BENCH G MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 15726441 a— K Fie nilo FEpe— g
: S- 1385861 -3 A - BENCH K MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER SETTING : - — —Tree e e e T T ——T T TEX T 7930 T les
| S— 1385861 -5 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER GROTE & HARTMAN TERM PN[ B3 1.9 £0.05mm [.077 £.002] 1. Omm - - —TRer [REF TREF TREF | 5 > 206261 S ATE ADJUSTMENT 05 .
: 9— 1585801 -6 A — | EADMAKER MECH FPOST FEED CONTINUDOUS CARRIER ZEYZ0,. 306, 00Y BE 1.90 +0.05mnm [.075 +.002] O 75mme - - - REr |REF | REF | REF - = SA0E2E-T SHAFT: PTVOT o v
| z:ggggg :é 2 — — — nggEEpZéigg/KéLT co 1.85 +0.05mm [.073 +.002]] 0.5mm" - | - | - |REF|REF|REF|REF| - [ B 2406331 BUSHING 57
: S ET T /_\ - - - SEEE FAETS D CT C3 1.80 £0.05mm [.071 =.0021] 0O.35mm? - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 65
| Evp e — Tor By - - ~ |REF|REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT s | D
: : - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64
| WIRE | 2.90mm [.114] : 0.0 1. Omm — | = | = |REF|REF |REF (REF| - | & 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
| INSUL 1 3.65mm [, 144] ov £1.2-2.1mm - | - | - |REF|REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM B2
| WIRE STRIP LENGTH TERM AFPFPL SPEC FEED APFL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT _ _ _ REF | REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED =
| & CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 2. o~b.Omm NUNE 13.5 [.531]408-8040 & 405-8490) 45803/~ 1 | 1 3064 — | = | = [REF[REF[REF [REF| - | & 454175-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD O
: A e | lemtl 129 - - ~ |REF |REF |REF |REF| - | C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
| : 128 - - ~ |REF |REF |REF |REF| - | D 4544851 HOUSING 55
| ~ 3. GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 127 o/
: g APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 126 - - - W 1 W 1 - | B 4585372 PAWL, FEED o5
| 2 A 125 - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
g CUERTCATE DATLY S ING NU- 20 MACHTRE DL R N 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 ~ |~ | - |REF|REF[REF [REF| - | B 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| 5 5 [TEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT - - - ] ] ] | - - 4088040 APPL INST 408-8040 123 - - - | REF | REF | REF | REF | - B E30547 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
: = ITEM 78) ARE USED ON ITEM 4B 0OR 29. - - - ] ] ] | - - 4088490 APPL INST 408-8490 122 - - - | REF | REF | REF | REF | - A 45567491 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52
: . ¥ OWARNTING . on (heral i ation <ot uire - - - w w w w ~ | A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.0393x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 - - - w 1 w 1 - | A B11242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
| o  nlot 10 LARCEST WIRE Sl - - — |REF|REF|REF|REF| - | & 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (#.187x.50)LEVER | 120 - - - w 1 1 1 - | A 65I0753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50
: 2 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - - REF | REF | REF | REF - A 1-21050-b PIN,DOWEL (3. 187x1.25)HOUSING 119 - - - - - - ] - B HEYOBO b CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 49
| 2 BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP - - ~ |REF |REF |REF |REF| - | & 210453 RING,RET "C” (#.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - - - - - ] - | - | B £E30602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T | 48
: - EE%TE STEOTTCIRNIGM;“%(;E?SSE - - - 1 1 w w — | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 w 1 - - - | B EI0O501 4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
| = ' - - - REF | REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 176 - — - T | | ] - B 4549456 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b
| - - — |REF|REF|REF|REF| - | & 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD | 115 - - - 1 ] ] 1 — | A 6EI019T 1 PLUGC, NYLON 45
| - - ~ |REF |REF |REF |REF| - | & 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 - - - 1 ] ] 1 - | C 51593074 RAM 44
: - - - | REF | REF | REF | REF | - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 113 43 C
: 112 42
| - - - 4 4 4 4 ~ | A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 - - - w 1 w 1 - | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41
| - - — |REF|REF|REF|REF| - | & 218994 WASHER, FLAT (85/16) SCREW ADJ | 110 40
| 109 - - - w 1 w 1 - £EI0T25-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
| - - - w w w w ~ | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO . B) HOLDDOWN 108 - - - w 1 w 1 - 45593677 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 33
: - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | & 21068-5 NUT,HEX (6-32) FEED 4DJ 107 - - - w 1 w 1 - 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37
| 106 36
: - - — | REF |REF |REF |REF| - | & 21989-8 SCR, SHLDR (#.18Bx.25) DRAG | 105 35
| - - - - - w w ~ | A 992031 1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 - - - w 1 w 1 - | B £EI0786-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| - - - w w w w ~ | A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 - - ~ |REF |REF |REF |REF| - | D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
: D - - - 2 2 2 2 ~ | A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE| 102 - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | A 8-21000-7 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT (10-32x.88) 32 [{
| - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | & 5-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | A [-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 31
: - - - w w 1 w - | B 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 - - ~ |REF|REF |REF|REF| - | B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
| - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | & 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32%.88)DRAG | 99 - - - w 1 w 1 - | cC 16330913 STRIP GUIDE ASSY 29
| - - - 1 1 1 w - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 - - - 1 ] 1 1 - | c 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | & 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x.75) CAP g7 - - ~ |REF | REF | REF |REF| - | A [ -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | & 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.B2)HOUSING | 96 - - ~ |REF | REF | REF |REF| - | B 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 25
: - - — |REF|REF|REF|REF| - | & 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 - - ~ |REF|REF |REF |REF| - | B 2407921 DRAGC, TERMINAL 25
| - - - 4 4 4 | 4 - | A 2-21002-2 SCR,BHC (3-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 - - - w ] w 1 - | D 13209281 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
| 93 - - ~ |REF | REF | REF |REF| - | A 5904381 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
| - - - 2 2 2 | 2 - | A 2210024 SCR, BHC (8-32x. 7S)REAR ST GUIDE| 92 - - - 1 ] - - | - | B £EI0472-2 STRIPPER 22
| - - - 1 1 w 1 - | A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x.38) CAM 91 - - ~ |REF | REF | REF |REF| - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 | B
: 90 - - - - - 1 1 - | A 65752181 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20
| - - - - - w w - | A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40%.19) STRIPPER| 89 - - - - w 1 - | B 4589491 STRIPPER E
: B89 - - - w 1 w 1 - | cC 13209082 SPACER, STRIP CUIDE 18
| 2 2 2 2 - | A 9-21002-6 SCR,BH CAP (8-32x.88) DEP HLD | 87 : ] - - 1 - - - | - | c 6796251 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 17
| - - - w w w w - | A 2226031 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.38)FEED FINGER | 86 - - - - 1 w 1 - | B 3185631 CUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16
| - - — |REF|REF|REF|REF| - | & 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 E
: R - - - T T ] l - A 2=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x,502STRIPFER 54 14
: - - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | & 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75)FEED ROD GD | 83 - - - 1 - - | -] & 21055-5 WASHER, FLAT (#6) 13
| - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | & 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK | 82 - - - 1 ] 1 1 — | A 5222800 SPRING, SHEAR 12
| - - - w w w w - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38756 ADJ BL | 8] - - - 1 ] ] ] - | B 1-21002-7 STOP, SHEAR 17
| - - — |REF|REF|REF|REF| - | & 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)P1VOT BLK| 80 : - 1 - - 1 1 1 - | c 5904591 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
| . - - - - - |REF | - - | B 455745 CUARD, WINDOW 79 ] 1 1 w w 1 w 1 - | cC 1-454276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: | ¢ - - - - - - |REF| - | B 679532 INSERT, GUARD 78 ] 1 1 w w 1 w 1 - | cC 3-662189-7 ANV IL 3
| |- 77 - - - 1 1 w 1 - | C 5-240641-5 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
EREN e :
| HE 75 - - - w 1 1 1 - | c 1-455889-3 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| 74 - - - w 1 w 1 - | B 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: & 73 : 1 1 w w 1 w 1 - | cC 318903-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
N - - ~ |REF | REF |REF |REF| - | & 458105 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 - - - w 1 w 1 - | cC 1-455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - - ~ |REF|REF |REF |REF| - | A 5I0517-1 SPACER 71 | ] ] w w ] 1 1 - | c 6-456408-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| 75757298 -95| -92 —92| U/M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM ] ] e il Bt bl B I ek bl PN SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
: ' | | | ' | | ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| UTY REQD FER ASSY FARTS LIST QTY REQD FER AZSSY FARTS LIST
: g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR _ FIN _
I ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| é TOLERANCES UNLESS
EE OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 2Ry son O FRIEN e ieetronios
: i § oC i Etg BEE i: CHE 03DECO4 REL - %mw szriebwg, PA 17105-3608
| g g A < PLE DEC - NAMER-O-WILSON - MACHINE REF
| s = e SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINI-aAPPL
= SCALE SHEET REW
IS L - — —— —— N TN 385861 T
: 5 N 13-DEC-04 | 1554541 us012285 - | = 5 = 4 3 oo77s | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING s




e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 3 8 5 8 6 /‘ < W 3 8 5 8 6 /‘ /home/usD1.2285/ dmtecmod

MACHINE RAM —

RETAINING | MACHINE GUARD 0

PLATE (REF)| (REFD <

O

()

BRKT  (REF) D
AMP-0-LECTRIC '™ TERM GUARD | G TERMINATOR GUARD

C

E
g E FOST FEED 1 /8 S5TROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 S/ STROKE
ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° 5 @ o PART NO DESCRIPTION e
B B = REF REF : : : : :
~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYVISION) A
K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR , QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
g I DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
5 N ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. . , _
d < TOLERANCES UNLESS
= = ] <. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 03DECO4]APP  0OBDECO4
3 - \8\% 2 PLC DEC +-— R.O.WILSON T.ELBIN %mw Tyco Electronics
; S Loc Q) 3 PLC DEC +-— CHE Q3DECO4 REL - Horrisburg, PA 17105-3B08
2 & . 5 104 —w=  ma— AOBL . 020 ) —————<§Q & PLC DEC =£- NAMER'O'WILSON - MACHINE REF
| % - ANGLES + -
o S [D1sT [TEM =4 LOCATION “ SURF TEXTURE : v oIDE FjEEE]}#DPW’APPL-NzATCWQMINI*APPL
= LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SLALE DuWG SHEET _|REV
- bE PIF] LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE | SHARP EDGES R.015 MAX @ NO W BSESBW Door D A

RESTRICTED TO

8 J/ OB-JAN-05 | 10:30:40 us012285 7 | - - <> 2 3 Soo7s | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING —




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
9-1385861-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=9-1385861-3

